CUSTOMIZED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	☑ Via Facsimile Docket No.: P06988US01/DEJ	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
ANDRITZ SPROUT A/S		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Name: ANDRITZ FEED & BIOFUEL A/S		
Street Address: Glentevej 5-7		
City + Address: DK-6705 Esbjerg Ø, Denmark		
3. Nature of conveyance	Execution Date(s):	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	August 19, 2009	
☑ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement		
☐ New Address		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
11/076,587		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence should be directed:		
Name: Douglas E. Jackson		
Stites & Harbison PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 Fax: 703-739-9577 • Phone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 881 • Email: iplaw@stites.com		
· -		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		# 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Payment by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038) \$40		¢40
		\$40
9. Signature:		
Deepler Checken Total number of pages		
Date: September 11, 2009 Name: Douglas E. Jackson including cover sheet:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140.

90LT:20195:127703:1:ALEXANDRIA

700417679

PATENT REEL: 023223 FRAME: 0897



Certificate

On the 2nd April 2009 the notified amendments for CVR number 43854410 (former registration number A/S 35.798):

"ANDRITZ SPROUT A/S"
Glentevej 5-7
DK-6705 Esbjerg Ø

domiciled in the municipality of Esbjerg

have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"ANDRITZ FEED & BIOFUEL A/S"
Glentevej 5-7
DK-6705 Esbjerg Ø

Copenhagen, 19th August 2009

Claus Winge Fredsgaard



RECORDED: 09/11/2009

Kampmannsgade 1 1780 København V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 www.eogs.dk eogs@eogs.dk CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17 EN-nr. 5798000027008

REEL: 023223 FRAME: 0898